

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte.

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer

Lower Damodar Construction Sub-Division No-I Fuleswar, P.O. Uluberia, Distt: Howrah, Pin 711316 (E-mail: sdo.1.ldc@gmail.com)

Memo No.- 821

Dated: 21/12/17

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO.06/I OF 2017-18

Separate tenders are being invited by the Sub-Divisional Officer, L.D.C Sub-Division-I on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal for the work mentioned in the list given from eligible and resourceful contractors/bidders having sufficient credential and financial capability for execution of works of similar nature.

Last date and time of receiving application is 29.12.2017 up to 2.00 P.M.

Date and time for issue of tender papers is 29.12.2017 up to 3.00 P.M.

Last date and time of dropping of tender is 04.01.2018 up to 3.00 P.M.

Last date and time of opening of tender is 04.01.2018 after 3.30 P.M.

The tender which contain over writing or manipulation is liable to be rejected. All corrections should be attested under the dated initial of contractors.

Acceptance of tender will vest with the Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Fuleswar, Uluberia, Howrah who reserve the right to cancel or accept any tender without assigning any reason thereof. No subsequent letter other contract in proper form will entertained and this will not only invalidate but also calls for disciplinary action against the contractors.

All the tenders have to deposit Bank Draft along with tender at @ 2% of the estimated cost in favour of Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Connstruction Division, Fuleswar, Uluberia, Howrah. Bank Draft may be pledged at Uluberia (Nationalized Bank) and the enlisted contractors those who have deposited F.D. as per rule in favour of Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Fuleswar Uluberia, Howrah.

The successful tenders will have to produce valid clearance certificate of GST registration certificate and PAN Card and Completion Certificate of similar work before they are allowed execute tender in WBF-2911 (ii).

Particulars of the work additional terms and condition of the tender may be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working order from 11.00 Hrs. 16.00 Hrs. during office hours.

Sub-Divisional Officer
LDC Sub-Division No-1
Fulesway, Howrah

LIST OF WORKS FOR N.I.T NO. 06 OF 2017-18 OF THE OFFICE OF LOWER DAMODAR CONSTRUCTION SUB-DIVISION NO-I.

SI NO.	Description of item	Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Time Allowed
1	M/R to Wooden bridge over bolar khal at Jamadapara, Mallickpara, Kagipara and over Tirthya kanaya khal at Janapara, mannapara in P.S Bagnan undr L.D.C. Division.	144326.00	2887.00	10 Days
2	Reconstruction of wooden bridge over Tetua khal at Durgadha in P.S Bagnan under L.D.C. Division.	267839.00	5357.00	15 Days
3	Construction of wooden bridge over Hog khal at Bnai khali Tior para in P.SUluberia under L.D.C. Division.	237499.00	4750.00	15 Days
4	Construction of wooden bridge over Boalia branch khal at Kashmul Bamoon para in P.SUluberia under L.D.C. Division.	185555.00	.3712.00	15 Days
5	Construction of wooden bridge over Gajonkole khal at Balichaturi Hazra para in P.SShampur under L.D.C. Division.	180769.00	3616.00	15 Days
6	Maintenance and repair to sluices on Left and Right embankment of Amta channel in P.S- Uluberia & Bagnan under L.D.C Division.	68197.00	1364.00	10 Days
7.	Replacing of draw shutter of Tetua two vented sluice in P.S - Bagnan under L.D.C Division.	96582.00	1932.00	7 Days
8	Clearing and removing of drainage congestion of Sasaberia khal (0.00 - 3.00) km and Khoria branch khal (0.00-1.50) km. in PS - Uluberia ,under L.D.C Division.	284291.00	5686.00	10 Days
9	M/R to R.C.C cart bridge over khoria Maynapur khal near Khoria bazer in P.S Uluberia under L.D.C. Division.	282573.00	5652.00	21 Days
10	Maintenance work and Operation of 11 Vented sluice gates during Boro Irrigation period at Fuleswar, in Ps - Uluberia under LDC Division.	46632.00	933.00	90 Days
11	Repair and maintenance work of Flap shutter including ancillary jobs in 11 vented sluice at Fuleswar under L.D.C Division.	190790.00	3816.00	15 Days

Sub-Divisional Officer LDC Sub-Division No. I Fuleswar, Howrah

Dt- 21/12/17

Memo No.- 821/1(5)

Copy forwarded for information and wise circulation to the:

1)Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, I&W Dte. Fuleswar, Howrah

2)Sub-Divisional Officer, LDC Sub-Division No. II/III/IV

3) Office Notice Board, LDC Sub-Division No. I

Sub-Divisional Officer LDC Sub-Division No. I Fuleswar, Howrah